

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION REGIONAL OFFICE NO. IV-B (MIMAROPA)

## **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

June 19, 2024

**MS. MARILYN M. MORALES** Authorized Managing Officer Marjo Construction and Builders Corporation Sitio Payapa, Baco, Oriental Mindoro

Sir:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No. R4B-REGION-MPB-5M-CY2024-003 for the **CONVERSION OF NIA – 4B CANTEEN TO MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING** located at Bayanan II, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.0	Civil Works				
1.a	Dismantling Works				
1.a.1	Dismantling (Roof & Steel Trusses)	sq.m	435.98	134.69	58,722.15
1.a.2	Dismantling (Doors & Windows)	sets	36.00	770.28	27,730.08
1.b	Excavation Works				
1.b.1	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	sq.m	56.40	178.55	10,070.22
1.c	Embankment				
1.c.1	Embankment Construction with Compaction	cu.m.	227.06	1,291.67	293,286.59
2.0	Structure & Architectural Works				
2.a	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m.	114.33	8,688.33	993,336.77
2.b	Reinforcement Steel Bar	kgs.	5,948.34	91.56	544,630.01
2.c	Masonry	sq.m	431.04	1,246.62	537,343.08
2.d	Plastering	sq.m	646.56	240.85	155,723.98
2.e	Formworks	lot	1.00	200,610.66	200,610.66
2.f	Ceiling Works	sq.m	349.32	504.94	176,385.64
2.g	Tiling Works	sq.m	403.31	1,350.43	544,641.92
	Painting Works	sq.m	2,155.20	216.58	466,773.22
3.0	Roofing Works				
3.a	Supply and Installation of Roof	lm	150.00	1,345.37	201,805.50
4.0	Doors and Windows				
4.a	Supply and Installation of Doors and Windows	lot	1.00	438,106.08	438,106.08
5.0	Electrical Works				
	Supply and Installation of Electrical Materials and Accessories	lot	1.00	165,583.40	165,583.40
6.0	Sanitary and Plumbing Works				
6.a	Supply and Installation of Accessories & Fixtures	lot	1.00	109,261.05	109,261.05
7.0	Safety and Health Equipments				
	Supply of Personal Protective Equipment	lot	1.00	46,437.65	46,437.65
and the second day of	Permits & Professional Fee				
82 1	Building Permits, signed and sealed of plans and others	lot	1.00	26,535.80	26,535.80
	TOTAL				4,996,983.80

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,

M. CERVANTES RONILIØ

Regional Manager CONFORME: Marjo Construction and Builders Corporation

By: MARILYN M MD Name and Signature of Authorized Representative Date:

